The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to execute a loan 

agreement and all necessary documents to make a loan under the City’s Economic Development 
Loan Fund Program to the Cedar Fairmount Special Improvement District.  The loan shall be in 
the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00), at an interest rate of two percent (2%), 
with a ten (10) year repayment schedule, beginning three (3) months from final disbursement.  The 
loan shall be secured by a cognovit note.  All documents hereunder shall be approved as to form 
by and subject to the final approval of the Director of Law.